

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (IISER TVM)

(Under Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India)

College of Engineering Thiruvananthapuram Campus - Engineering College (P.O), Thiruvananthapuram - 695 016.

Dated: 01.07.2013

Brief Tender Notice

Sealed item rate tenders are invited from Contractors of appropriate class of CPWD, MES, Railways, DOS and State PWDs or agencies who have executed similar works in nature for the following works to be carried out for IISER TVM in and around CET Campus, Thiruvananthapuram-16.

NIT No.	Name of Work	PAC in Rs.	EMD in Rs.	Period of contract	Cost of Tender Documents (Non- refundable) in Rs.	Sale Period	Due date & time for receipt of Tender	Due date & time of Opening
(I) IISER-T/W(C)/05/13-14 dated 01.07.2013	I <u>Civil Works</u> - Proposed Biology Lab at Computer Science Building CET Campus for IISER, Thiruvananthapuram		9,350/-	Two months	500.00 + 20.00(VAT) = 520.00	03.07.2013 to 09.07.2013	15.00 Hrs on 11.07.2013	11.00 Hrs on 12.07.2013
(II) IISER-T/W(E)/06/13-14 dated 01.07.2013	II <u>Electrical</u> <u>Works</u> - Proposed Biology Lab at Computer Science Building CET Campus for IISER, Thiruvananthapuram		2,150/-	Two months	500.00 + 20.00(VAT) = 520.00	03.07.2013 to 09.07.2013	15.00 Hrs on 11.07.2013	11.00 Hrs on 12.07.2013

Note: 1 Contractors who have executed works of similar nature and magnitude are eligible to apply. They should furnish the details of similar works executed by them during the last three years.

- 2 Tender documents can be had on written request on any working day from 03.07.2013 to 09.07.2013 from the office of Project Engineer-cum-Estate Officer, Hall of Residence 6, IISER TVM, Puravady on payment of cost of Tender document in cash with Dy.Registrar (F&A)/Asst.Registrar (F&A), IISER TVM, Annex Buildings, Near CET, Thiruvananthapuram 16. Tender documents can also be obtained by post by remitting the cost by DD drawn in favour of IISER, Thiruvananthapuram payable at Thiruvananthapuram together with Rs. 100/- towards postal charges. IISER TVM will not be responsible for any delay during Postal Transit.
- 3 EMD should be enclosed along with Tender in the form of DD drawn in favour of IISER, Thiruvananthapuram. Tenders without EMD will be summarily rejected.
- 4 Registrar, IISER TVM, reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reason thereof.
- 5 Further details can be had from the Office of the Project Engineer-cum-Estate Officer, IISER TVM